PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Bouillon	06/10/2011
Nicolas Eberling-Fux	06/10/2011
Serge Chateigner	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE	
Street Address:	Les Cinq Chemins	
City:	Le Haillan Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	33187	

Name:	SNECMA	
Street Address:	2 boulevard du General Martial Valin	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13132521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: fabienne.legrand@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: Mclean, VIRGINIA 22102

PATENT

REEL: 026586 FRAME: 0340

CH \$40.00 151525

501593799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012350-0395736
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christophe F. Lair
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026586 FRAME: 0341

Please return sig	gned/recorded to:			For Inventions m	ade outside USA
Pillsbury Winthro	p Shaw Pittman LLP			Atty. Dkt.	1H272700 0720 PLD/FRP
Intellectual Prope P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22		USA Pate Sole o		M#	Client Ref.
NONPROVISION	AL]	ASSIGN	IMENT		NONPROVISIONAL
	OF NO		VAL APPLICAT	ION	NOW HOVISIONAL
each of the under	n consideration of the sun signed, to wit:	n of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other	good and valuable (2) Nicolas EBER	
NAME(S) OF	(3) Serge CHATEIGNE	R		(4)	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		-	x box if conti	nued on page 2
the receipt and state in the receipt and state in the sell(s), assign(s) and state in the sell(s) and state in the sell(s	ufficiency of which are here and transfer(s) unto: SNECMA PROPULSIO Les Cinq Chemins 33187 LE HAILLAN CE FRANCE	N SOLIDE	SNECMA	ned who at the requi	
hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and eissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as					
TILE OF NVENTION	METHOD FOR SMOOTHING THE SURFACE OF A PART MADE FROM A CMC MATERIAL				
	for which the undersigne America:	ed executed an ap	oplication for Lette	rs Patents of the Un	ited States of
IOTE → → Complete	(A) ceven date herew (B) con	vith			
ne A, B and/or	(C) ⊠ in U.S. Appln. No.	13/132,521	fil	ed JUNE 2, 2011	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S PAPENTON and

REEL: 026586 FRAME: 0342

title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

 $\underline{\mathsf{NOTE}} o o$ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
_		10/06/2011	Bulls Rosetto Bitho
1) Name:	Eric BOUILLON	alayla iii illi fa qooda aa alka ahka, ahkalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalala	1 Description
	A College But the state of the	10/06/2011	Ble Rosetto Bollo
2) Name:	Nicolas EBERLING-FUX	The state of the s	The state of the s
	Katury	10/06/2011	Alle Rosette Billé
3) Name:	Serge CHATEIGNER		- Lander - Control - Contr

PATENT REEL: 026586 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 07/13/2011